
13’, 17’, & 22’ 
OSHA & ANSI COMPLIANT 
MULTI-POSITION LADDER

1. MULTI-POSITION LADDER
Set up the Dark Horse in A-frame, 
extension, 90-degree and staircase 
positions, for an easy climbing experience. 

3. WIDE-FLARED BASE 
The ladder’s wide-flared base 
increases side-tip stability to 
prevent falls from accidental 
overreaching.

4. RAPID LOCKS™ 
Quickly adjust the ladder size 
with an easy turn of the wrist. 

5. TIP & GLIDE™ WHEELS
Easily transport the Dark 
Horse from job to job 
without breaking a sweat.

2. NON-CONDUCTIVE,  
HI-VIZ GREEN FIBERGLASS 
The Dark Horse is made with Little 
Giant’s iconic, non-conductive, 
Hi-Viz green fiberglass.
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DARK HORSE TM

MULTI-POSITION LADDER | TYPE IA 300 LBS | OSHA + ANSI COMPLIANT

NON-CONDUCTIVE FIBERGLASS
FIBRA DE VIDRIO NO CONDUCTORA

1-YEAR

WARRANTY
L I M I T E D



Part #

16113-001
16117-001
16122-001

13
17
22

3’ 6” - 5’ 6”
4’ 6” - 7’ 6”
5’ 6” - 9’ 6”

1' - 2' 11" 
1' 11” - 4' 10"
2' 11” - 6' 8"

11’
15’
19’

3' 10" - 7' 9"
5' 9" - 11' 7"

7' 10" - 15' 6"

3' 7"
4' 7"
5' 7"

9”
9”
9”

31.5 lbs
37.5 lbs
46 lbs

Model
Stepladder

Size
Min-Max

Extension
Size Max

Extension 
Highest Standing 

Level Min-Max

14’ 3”
18’ 1”

22’

Extension 
Max Reach*

9’ 5”
11’ 4”
13’ 2”

Stepladder 
Max Reach*

Storage
Height

Storage
Depth Weight
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90-Degree

Extension Tip & Glide™ Wheels

Palm Button

Storage Position

A-Frame

Rapid Lock™

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION  

The Little Giant® Dark Horse™ combines some of our best ladder features into one versatile, multi-position 
ladder that will suit your ladder needs for years to come. Set it up in A-frame, extension, 90-degree, and 
staircase positions. No matter where the job takes you, the Dark Horse gets you there.

1-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Stepladder 
Highest Standing 

Level Min-Max

*A 5' 6" person with a 12" vertical reach


